The Series 2015A Reserve Account will be initially funded from Series 2015A Certificate proceeds in an amount equal
to the Series 2015A Reserve Requirement (initially $11,613,560.98), which is the lesser of (1) the maximum annual Principal and
Interest Portions of Basic Rent represented by the Series 2015A Certificates, (2) one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the
average annual Principal and Interest Portions of Basic Rent represented by the Series 2015A Certificates or (3) ten percent (10%)
of the issue price of the Series 2015A Certificates, but in all events, subject to the release of funds as provided in the Master Trust